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Heights bar

Albuquerque Social Club
Women on Women’s Land
Motorcyclemen of NM
NMAS

Sandia Leathermen

The Ranch Sidewinders bar
Cuff’s Leather Bar (@ Ranch)
Mr. NM Drummer Contest
AEL

Mr. NM Leather Contest
Sandia Leatherwomen

Ms. NM Leather Contest

Rio Grande Leather

New Mexico Leather Wolves
NM Leather League

NM Fetlifers

Albuquerque Leather Daddy’s
Albuquerque boys of Leather

Mid 70°s-?
1971-Today
1977-1986
1986-1998
1984-2017
1989-2000
1989-Today
1989-2002
1991-1994
1991-Today
1994-1999
1995-2000
1995-1999
2004-2010
2004-2011
2006-Today
2008-2013
2009-Today
2012-Today

Any information, organization, individual, event or description listed may be
incomplete and should be viewed only as a guide and not a definitive history.

Gay bar, Leather positive, first NM social, public outlet (primarily Men)

New Mexico’s oldest LGBTQ bar. Provided play space for Leather parties 90°s
Leatherdyke and fiction readings, erotic poetry around the campfire

NM’s first organized, formal Leathermen’s club/Runs, play parties, workshops
NM'’s original, community organized Aids support, outreach organization

Pantheon Club the Year 97/Drummer- IML feeder/Events, service, parties, social
Originally Men’s bar / Sandia Leathermen-Leatherwomen home bar

NM’s first and only Leather space/Originally strict dress code etc.

States first Leather contest, Men only

Educational, play pansexual organization (oldest continually operating kink org.)
Became feeder contest to IML / Generated thousands of dollars donated to charity
NM’s 1st and only Women’s formal Leather club/Partner to Men’s club (same board)
NM’s first Women’s Leather contest, IMsL feeder, combined with Mr. NM Leather
Created to produce and sponsor local Leather contest/Serve needs of community
Men’s Leather club, service org. created to serve needs of membership/play parties
Umbrella org. created to coordinate efforts and outreach of all organizations & clubs
Pansexual web based org. focused on education, events and communication

Men’s club created to serve the needs of the Men’s Daddy/Top community

Leather club created to serve the needs of the Leather boy community




Mr. New Mexico Drummer

Mr. Motorcyclemen NM Drummer

Mr. New Mexico Drummer
Mr. New Mexico Drummer
New Mexico Drummerboy
Mr. New Mexico Drummer
Mr. New Mexico Leather
Mr. New Mexico Leather
Ms. New Mexico Leather
Mr. New Mexico Leather
Ms. New Mexico Leather
Mr. New Mexico Leather

Ms. New Mexico Leather
Mr. New Mexico Leather

Ms. New Mexico Leather
Mr. New Mexico Leather
Ms. New Mexico Leather
Mr. Leather New Mexico
Ms. Leather New Mexico
Mr. Rio Grande Leather
Ms. Rio Grande Leather
Ms. Rio Grande Leather
Mr. Rio Grande Leather
Mr. Rio Grande Leather
Ms. Rio Grande Leather
Mr. Rio Grande Leather
Ms. Rio Grande Leather
Mr. Rio Grande Leather
Ms. Rio Grande Leather

Leonard Martinez
Pat Sanchez
Chuck Floyd
Steve Benoit
James Danforth
Dominick Zurlo
Matt Lopez
Buddy LaRue
Lady Willow
James Collins
Leslie Anderson
Dennis Dunnum

Diva Marie
Kevin Watson

Shari

Allen Pfannenstiel
Kathryn Alexander
Major Gardner
Lori Ellison
Ruben Gallegos
Julian Wolf

Stacey Wadley
Dread Pirate Drew
Crreature

Kelli (Daddy Bear)
Craig Dill

Mistress Skye
Tyler McCormick
Jayson DaBoi

1991

1991 Mr. Southwest Drummer 1991
1992

1993

1993

1994

1994

1995 (IML 17th Place)

1995 (IMsL 2nd runner up)

1996 (IML 4th Place)

1996 American Leatherwoman 1997 / International Ms. Bootblack 1999
1997 (IML 6th Place)

1997 (IMsL 2™ runner up)
1998 International Mr. Fantasy 1996

1998

1999

1999

2003

2003 International Ms. Leather 2004
2004

2004

2005

2007

2008

2008

2009

2009

2010 International Mr. Leather 2010
2010 International Ms. Bootblack 2010




Ms. Corazon Leather
Mr. Corazon Leather
Ms. Corazon Leather
Ms. Corazon Leather
Mr. Corazon Leather
Mr. Corazon Leather
Mr. Corazon Leather
NM Leather Bear
NM Leather cub
NM Leather Bear
NM Leather cub

Brooke NoZ Kitten
Joseph Corazon

Jinx the Corazon Lynx
Ninjekitty

Ty the Gentleman

Sir Magnum

boy Christian

Tim Hickel

Andy Walden-Montoya
Marvin Ingram
Joshua Lovato

2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019




