



## **NM** Leather History



Presented by: Steve Wearden 01 August 2019



•	Heights bar	Mid 70's-?	Gay bar, Leather positive, first NM social, public outlet (primarily Men)
•	Albuquerque Social Club	1971-Today	New Mexico's oldest LGBTQ bar. Provided play space for Leather parties 90's
•	Women on Women's Land	1977-1986	Leatherdyke and fiction readings, erotic poetry around the campfire
•	Motorcyclemen of NM	1986-1998	NM's first organized, formal Leathermen's club/Runs, play parties, workshops
•	NMAS	1984-2017	NM's original, community organized Aids support, outreach organization
•	Sandia Leathermen	1989-2000	Pantheon Club the Year 97/Drummer- IML feeder/Events, service, parties, social
•	The Ranch Sidewinders bar	1989-Today	Originally Men's bar / Sandia Leathermen-Leatherwomen home bar
•	Cuff's Leather Bar (@ Ranch)	1989-2002	NM's first and only Leather space/Originally strict dress code etc.
•	Mr. NM Drummer Contest	1991-1994	States first Leather contest, Men only
•	AEL	1991-Today	Educational, play pansexual organization (oldest continually operating kink org.)
•	Mr. NM Leather Contest	1994-1999	Became feeder contest to IML / Generated thousands of dollars donated to charity
•	Sandia Leatherwomen	1995-2000	NM's 1st and only Women's formal Leather club/Partner to Men's club (same board)
•	Ms. NM Leather Contest	1995-1999	NM's first Women's Leather contest, IMsL feeder, combined with Mr. NM Leather
•	Rio Grande Leather	2004-2010	Created to produce and sponsor local Leather contest/Serve needs of community
•	New Mexico Leather Wolves	2004-2011	Men's Leather club, service org. created to serve needs of membership/play parties
•	NM Leather League	2006-Today	Umbrella org. created to coordinate efforts and outreach of all organizations & clubs
•	NM Fetlifers	2008-2013	Pansexual web based org. focused on education, events and communication
•	Albuquerque Leather Daddy's	2009-Today	Men's club created to serve the needs of the Men's Daddy/Top community
•	Albuquerque boys of Leather	2012-Today	Leather club created to serve the needs of the Leather boy community



Any information, organization, individual, event or description listed may be incomplete and should be viewed only as a guide and not a definitive history.

## Key Leather Dates in NM



•	Mr. New Mexico Drummer	Leonard Martinez	1991
•	Mr. Motorcyclemen NM Drummer	Pat Sanchez	1991 Mr. Southwest Drummer 1991
•	Mr. New Mexico Drummer	Chuck Floyd	1992
•	Mr. New Mexico Drummer	Steve Benoit	1993
•	New Mexico Drummerboy	James Danforth	1993
•	Mr. New Mexico Drummer	Dominick Zurlo	1994
•	Mr. New Mexico Leather	Matt Lopez	1994
•	Mr. New Mexico Leather	Buddy LaRue	1995 (IML 17th Place)
•	Ms. New Mexico Leather	Lady Willow	1995 (IMsL 2nd runner up)
•	Mr. New Mexico Leather	James Collins	1996 (IML 4th Place)
•	Ms. New Mexico Leather	Leslie Anderson	1996 American Leatherwoman 1997 / International Ms. Bootblack 1999
•	Mr. New Mexico Leather	Dennis Dunnum	1997 (IML 6th Place)
•	Ms. New Mexico Leather	Diva Marie	1997 (IMsL 2 <sup>nd</sup> runner up)
	Mr. New Mexico Leather	Kevin Watson	1998 International Mr. Fantasy 1996
	Ms. New Mexico Leather	Shari	1998
•	Mr. New Mexico Leather	Allen Pfannenstiel	1999
	Ms. New Mexico Leather	Kathryn Alexander	1999
•	Mr. Leather New Mexico	Major Gardner	2003
•	Ms. Leather New Mexico	Lori Ellison	2003 International Ms. Leather 2004
•	Mr. Rio Grande Leather	Ruben Gallegos	2004
•	Ms. Rio Grande Leather	Julian Wolf	2004
•	Ms. Rio Grande Leather	Stacey Wadley	2005
•	Mr. Rio Grande Leather	Dread Pirate Drew	2007
•	Mr. Rio Grande Leather	Crreature	2008
•	Ms. Rio Grande Leather	Kelli (Daddy Bear)	2008
•	Mr. Rio Grande Leather	Craig Dill	2009
•	Ms. Rio Grande Leather	Mistress Skye	2009
•	Mr. Rio Grande Leather	Tyler McCormick	2010 International Mr. Leather 2010
•	Ms. Rio Grande Leather	Jayson DaBoi	2010 International Ms. Bootblack 2010

## NM Leather Title Heritage

•	Ms. Corazon Leather	Brooke NoZ Kitten	2015
•	Mr. Corazon Leather	Joseph Corazon	2015
•	Ms. Corazon Leather	Jinx the Corazon Lynx	2016
•	Ms. Corazon Leather	Ninjekitty	2016
•	Mr. Corazon Leather	Ty the Gentleman	2017
•	Mr. Corazon Leather	Sir Magnum	2018
•	Mr. Corazon Leather	boy Christian	2018
•	NM Leather Bear	Tim Hickel	2018
•	NM Leather cub	Andy Walden-Montoya	2018
•	NM Leather Bear	Marvin Ingram	2019
•	NM Leather cub	Joshua Lovato	2019







## NM Leather Title Heritage